

MACP NO.434/23

RUBY KHATOON (LRS OF DECEASED SH PRADEEP) VS. NARESH

03.11.2023

Present: Sh. Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners/LRs of
deceased.

Driver-cum-owner not served.

Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Insurance company.

WS filed on behalf of insurance company. Copy supplied.

Issue notice to driver-cum-owner in terms of order dated
13.07.2023, on filing of PF/RC by the petitioners.

Put up on **06.02.2024**.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.11.2023