

23 MACP 434/23

RUBY KHATOON (LRS OF DECEASED SH. PRADEEP) Vs.
NARESH

30.09.2024

Present: Shri Harish Shankar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Krishan Chand, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner through
VC.
Shri Harsh Raghav, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE, however, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
seeks time to amend the petition. **Interest curtailed w.e.f. 30.09.2024 till
further orders.**

**Petitioner is directed to file criminal case record on the next date
of hearing.**

Put up for PE on **28.01.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.09.2024