

MACT 434/23

RUBY KHATOON (LRS OF DECEASED SH. PRADEEP) Vs.
NARESH

28.01.2025

Present: Shri Hari Shankar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Application filed for amendment of petition adding the name of father of deceased as well as minor child of deceased. Accordingly, amendment is also made in para 21 of the petition.

Since the amendment relates only to adding the name of LRs of deceased, the same is allowed. Amended petition is taken on record alongwith amended memo of parties.

Some time sought by the petitioner to file criminal case record as well as to lead evidence.

Put up on **01.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.01.2025