

MACT 434/23
RUBY KHATOON (LRS OF DECEASED SH. PRADEEP) Vs.
NARESH

17.11.2025

Present: Ms. Shivani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Raghav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.
Criminal case record not filed by the petitioner.
**Petitioner is directed to file criminal case record on the next date
of hearing.**

Notice issued to IO not received back.

**Fresh Dasti summons be issued to the IO, on filing of PF for
NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.11.2025