

25 MACT 434/23

RUBY KHATOON (LRS OF DECEASED SH. PRADEEP) Vs.
NARESH

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri Sabeel Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Criminal case record not filed by the peittioner. Let
the same be filed on NDOH.

Put up on **19.05.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026