

13 MACT 434/23
RUBY KHATOON (LRS OF DECEASED SH. PRADEEP) Vs.
NARESH

19.05.2026

Present: Shri Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Deepak Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Shri
R.K. Gupta, Ld.Counsel for insurance company.

Criminal case record including certified copy of complaint, final report, site plan, death summary, cop of order dated 18.04.2023 and 14.03.2023 for release of vehicle on superdari. Copy supplied.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 Ruby Khatoon filed alongwith copy of aadhar card of petitioners. Copy supplied.

PW-1 Ruby Khatoon examined in chief. Partly cross examined and discharged.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on
20.07.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.05.2026